## Warning against Smith Shore & Jenkins, LLC



Finansinspektionen (the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority) has today published this statement in order to warn investors against dealing with unauthorised firms. Smith Shore & Jenkins, LLC is not authorised by Finansinspektionen and is therefore not entitled to provide financial services. Finansinspektionen has not received any notification of crossborder activities from other EES countries.

Finansinspektionen P.O. Box 7821 SE-103 97 Stockholm [Brunnsgatan 3] Tel +46 8 787 80 00 Fax +46 8 24 13 35 finansinspektionen@fi.se

www fi se

Smith Shore & Jenkins, LLC has a website (www.smithsj.com) using the following address: 180 Berkeley Street, John Hancock Building 32<sup>th</sup> Floor, Boston, MA 02116

Smith Shore & Jenkins, LLC's representatives contact investors through unsolicited telephone calls and offer to buy their holdings of shares in an American OTC company, World Wide Child Care Corp. (WWCC) formerly International Child Care Corp.

All regulated business in Sweden are listed at Finansinspektionen's website at www.fi.se and Authorisation.

Read more at The Fleecing of Foreign Investors: Avoid Getting Burned by "Hot" U.S. Stocks at http://www.sec.gov/investor/pubs/fleecing.htm and Microcap Stock: A Guide for Investors at http://www.sec.gov/investor/pubs/microcapstock.htm

For further information please call + 46 8 787 80 00, Finansinspektionen, Sweden or see <a href="https://www.fi.se/warning">www.fi.se/warning</a>.